## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

2	ty	iesi	neet	ver	sion	V	۱.	I

	NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NCE:	ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
 ^	lame	Execution Date						
		01/22/2001						
		01/22/2001						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
IEKS RECHERCH	E & DEVELOPPEMENT INC.							
30 Bernard-Bellea	د							
Suite 221								
City:								
State/Country: CANADA								
17V 4A9								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type Number								
Property Type     Number       Application Number:     12981452								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (514)287-9197								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 5146673357								
· ·								
Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H2Y 1N9								
UMBER:	P1002US01							
	James Anglehart							
Total Attachments: 1 source=P1002US01AssNaimEmannueltoneks#page1.tif PATENT								
	TA          TA         N         EKS RECHERCH         30 Bemard-Belleau         uite 221         aval         ANADA         7V 4A9         Fotal: 1         12981         ATA         (514)287-9197         sent via US Mail w         5146673357         christine@et-a         Anglehart et al         393 Saint-Jacco         Suite 258         Montreal, CAN	NCE: ASSIGNMENT   TA   Name     Name     Name     A     EKS RECHERCHE & DEVELOPPEMENT INC.     30 Bemard-Belleau     itte 221   aval   ANADA   TV 4A9     Total: 1     I 12981452     Number   12981452     ATA   (514)287-9197   sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   5146673357   christine@et-al.ca   Anglehart et al.   393 Saint-Jacques Street   Suite 258   Montreal, CANADA H2Y 1N9     JMBER:   P1002US01   James Anglehart						

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We, 1) Naim KARAZIVAN; 2) Emmanuel MONTINI

(Name of Assignor/s)

full post office address is <u>1) 2405 Boul. Des Seigneurs, Apt. 8, Terrebonne, Quebec, Canada, J6X</u>. <u>2) 7247 rue St-André, Apt. 6, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H2R 2P6</u>.

e invented certain improvements in <u>System for Detection of Dental Tartar, e.g. Subgingival</u> artar

and described in a patent application executed on \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ and

WHEREAS.	NEKS Recherche & Développement Inc.
	(full name of Assignee)

of \_\_\_\_\_\_230 Bernard-Belleau, Suite 221, Laval (Québec) Canada H7V 4A9 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s)

and seal this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January 2001

Sefue Cogleres.

Naim ŘARAZIVAN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s)

and seal this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January 2001

Sefwe Chaplean. witness

Emmanuel MO

PATEN 105816990US REEL: 025731 FRAME: 0937

**RECORDED: 02/02/2011**